
Name of Deceased
(Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given

and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives
Date before which

notice of claim
to be given

COULCHER, Ivy Winifred

BARNES, Maud Mary ...

HEAUEY, Louisa May ...

BRIGGS, Edith Elizabeth

MINSKY, Rose

SERGEANT, John Noel ...

LEE, Albert Ernest

WOLSKEL, Mabel
Hawthorne.

NETTLE, Leonard George

TAYLOR, Alice Elizabeth

SCARES, Vivian Herbert

LINE, Catherine Philippa
(otherwise Kitty).

CLAUGHTON, Maggie

MOSES, Ernest John ...

9 Imber Close, Southgate, London N.I4, Widow.
25th August 1966.

63 Ellison Road, Streatham, London S.W.I6, Widow.
26th October 1966.

8 Wick Hall, Hove, Sussex, Widow. 26th October
1966.

7 Grand Crescent, Rottingdean, Brighton, Spinster.
27th October 1966.

5 Staplehurst House, Clarence Road, Hackney,
Widow. 25th September 1966.

Stonehanger, Salcombe, Devon, Physician. 30th
October 1966.

Oak Cottage, Glyne Ascent, Bexhill-on-Sea, Sussex.
19th October 1966.

Westfield, 33 Reynolds Road, Beaconsfield, Bucks,
Widow. 15th October 1966.

6 Inholmes Close, Burgess Hill, Sussex, Sales
Manager. 16th September 1966.

35 Little Roke Avenue, Kenley, Surrey, Widow.
22nd October 1966.

39 Victoria Street, Brighton, Sussex, Retired Civil
Servant. 3rd November 1966.

" Lauriston," 3 de Vesci Gardens, Glenageary Road
Lower, Dun Laoghaire, in the county of Dublin,
Widow. 8th October 1966.

40 Kirk Lane, Yeadon, Yorkshire, Spinster. 24th
May 1966.

White Horses, Wheatridge Lane, Torquay, Retired
Hotelier. 21st August 1966.

Layzell Hayes & Morley-Slinn, 3 Chase Side, Southgate, London N.14, Solicitors.
(John Charles Norton and Gertrude Jessie Lilian Norton.)

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, Wettern House, 56 Dingwall Road,
Croydon, Surrey.

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 8 Pavilion Buildings, Castle Square,
Brighton, or Woolley, Bevis & Diplock, 15 Prince Albert Street, Brighton 1,
Solicitors.

Woolley, Bevis & Diplock, 15 Prince Albert Street, Brighton 1, Solicitors. (Eric
Sidney Diplock.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 145 Finchley Road, London
N.W.3.

Stephenson, Harwood & Tatham, Saddlers' Hall, Gutter Lane, Cheapside, London
E.C.2, Solicitors. (Thorn. Isobel Moira Wilson, John Clermont Witt, Charles
Richard Simms Reeve and Henry Jagoe Shaw.)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 63-67 Terminus Road, Eastbourne, Sussex,
or Tebbs & Son, 46 Harpur Street, Bedford, Solicitors.

Stephenson Harwood & Tatham, Saddlers' Hall, Gutter Lane, Cheapside, London
E.C.2, Solicitors. (Hongkong & Shanghai Bank (Trustee) Limited.)

Gates & Co., 31 Church Road, Burgess Hill, Sussex, Solicitors. (Mary Winifred
Nettle.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Prudential House, Wellesley
Road, Croydon.

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 8 Pavilion Buildings, Castle Square,
Brighton, or Woolley Bevis & Diplock, 15 Prince Albert Street, Brighton, Solicitors.

Cooper, Bake, Fettes, Roche & Wade, 6 and 7 Portman Street, Portman Square,
London W.I, Solicitors. (Victor Douglas Wolfe.)

Watson Son & Smith, Argus Chambers, Hall Ings, Bradford 1, Solicitors. (Mary
Chambers and Alfred Wilkinson Lupton.)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 5 Bedford Street, Exeter, or Hooper &
Wollen, Carlton House, Torquay, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited and William
Ernest Henry Shepherd.)

llth January

14th January

14th January

14th January

14th January

14th January

12th January

14th January

12th January

31st January

13th January

14th January

12th January

10th January

1967
(485)

1967
(486)

1967
(504)

1967
(505)

1967
(506)

1967
(507)

1967
(508)

1967
(509)

1967
(510)

1967
(511)

1967
(512)

1967
(513)

1967
(514)

1967
(515)

w
r
oi
os
w

W
*«

I

W

vO
ON
ON

is


