Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notice of claim to be given
COULCHER, Ivy Winifred	9 Imber Close, Southgate, London N.14, Widow. 25th August 1966.	Layzell Hayes & Morley-Slinn, 3 Chase Side, Southgate, London N.14, Solicitors. (John Charles Norton and Gertrude Jessie Lilian Norton.)	11th January 1967 (485
Barnes, Maud Mary	63 Ellison Road, Streatham, London S.W.16, Widow. 26th October 1966.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, Wettern House, 56 Dingwall Road, Croydon, Surrey.	14th January 1967 (486
HEALEY, Louisa May	8 Wick Hall, Hove, Sussex, Widow. 26th October 1966.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 8 Pavilion Buildings, Castle Square, Brighton, or Woolley, Bevis & Diplock, 15 Prince Albert Street, Brighton 1, Solicitors.	14th January 1967 (504
BRIGGS, Edith Elizabeth	7 Grand Crescent, Rottingdean, Brighton, Spinster. 27th October 1966.	Woolley, Bevis & Diplock, 15 Prince Albert Street, Brighton 1, Solicitors. (Eric Sidney Diplock.)	14th January 1967 (505
Minsky, Rose	5 Staplehurst House, Clarence Road, Hackney, Widow. 25th September 1966.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 145 Finchley Road, London N.W.3.	14th January 1967 (506
SERGEANT, John Noel	Stonehanger, Salcombe, Devon, Physician. 30th October 1966.	Stephenson, Harwood & Tatham, Saddlers' Hall, Gutter Lane, Cheapside, London E.C.2, Solicitors. (Thom. Isobel Moira Wilson, John Clermont Witt, Charles Richard Simms Reeve and Henry Jagoe Shaw.)	14th January 1967 (507
LEE, Albert Ernest	Oak Cottage, Glyne Ascent, Bexhill-on-Sea, Sussex. 19th October 1966.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 63-67 Terminus Road, Eastbourne, Sussex, or Tebbs & Son, 46 Harpur Street, Bedford, Solicitors.	12th January 1967 (508
Wolskel, Mabel Hawthorne.	Westfield, 33 Reynolds Road, Beaconsfield, Bucks, Widow. 15th October 1966.	Stephenson Harwood & Tatham, Saddlers' Hall, Gutter Lane, Cheapside, London E.C.2, Solicitors. (Hongkong & Shanghai Bank (Trustee) Limited.)	14th January 1967 (509
NETTLE, Leonard George	6 Inholmes Close, Burgess Hill, Sussex, Sales Manager. 16th September 1966.	Gates & Co., 31 Church Road, Burgess Hill, Sussex, Solicitors. (Mary Winifred Nettle.)	12th January 1967 (510
TAYLOR, Alice Elizabeth	35 Little Roke Avenue, Kenley, Surrey, Widow. 22nd October 1966.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Prudential House, Wellesley Road, Croydon.	31st January 1967 (511
Soares, Vivian Herbert	39 Victoria Street, Brighton, Sussex, Retired Civil Servant. 3rd November 1966.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 8 Pavilion Buildings, Castle Square, Brighton, or Woolley Bevis & Diplock, 15 Prince Albert Street, Brighton, Solicitors.	13th January 1967 (512
LINE, Catherine Philippa (otherwise Kitty).	"Lauriston," 3 de Vesci Gardens, Glenageary Road Lower, Dun Laoghaire, in the county of Dublin, Widow. 8th October 1966.	Cooper, Bake, Fettes, Roche & Wade, 6 and 7 Portman Street, Portman Square, London W.1, Solicitors. (Victor Douglas Wolfe.)	14th January 1967 (513
CLAUGHTON, Maggie	40 Kirk Lane, Yeadon, Yorkshire, Spinster. 24th May 1966.	Watson Son & Smith, Argus Chambers, Hall Ings, Bradford 1, Solicitors. (Mary Chambers and Alfred Wilkinson Lupton.)	12th January 1967 (514
Moses, Ernest John	White Horses, Wheatridge Lane, Torquay, Retired Hotelier. 21st August 1966.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 5 Bedford Street, Exeter, or Hooper & Wollen, Carlton House, Torquay, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited and William Ernest Henry Shepherd.)	10th January 1967 (515

THE LONDON GAZETTE, 8TH NOVEMBER 1966

12147